

ROY COOPER • Governor

KODY H. KINSLEY • Secretary

MARK PAYNE • Director, Division of Health Service Regulation

## VIA EMAIL ONLY

April 17, 2023

Shubha Anand SAnand@atllp.com

No Review

**Record #:** 4177

Date of Request: April 4, 2023

Business Name: Urban Medspa & Weight Loss Center

Business #: 3695

Project Description: Change of ownership of business not regulated by CON statutes

County: Mecklenburg

Dear Mr./Ms. Anand:

The Healthcare Planning and Certificate of Need Section, Division of Health Service Regulation (Agency) received your correspondence regarding the project described above. Based on the CON law **in effect on the date of this response to your request**, the project as described is not governed by, and therefore, does not currently require a certificate of need. If the CON law is subsequently amended such that the above referenced proposal would require a certificate of need, this determination does not authorize you to proceed to develop the above referenced proposal when the new law becomes effective.

This determination is binding only for the facts represented in your correspondence. If changes are made in the project or in the facts provided in the correspondence referenced above, a new determination as to whether a certificate of need is required would need to be made by this office.

Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Julie M. Faenza Project Analyst

Julie M. Faenza

Micheala Mitchell

Micheala Mitchell

Chief

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICE REGULATION
HEALTHCARE PLANNING AND CERTIFICATE OF NEED SECTION

LOCATION: 809 Ruggles Drive, Edgerton Building, Raleigh, NC 27603

MAILING ADDRESS: 809 Ruggles Drive, 2704 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2704

https://info.ncdhhs.gov/dhsr/ • Tel: 919-855-3873

From: Shubha Anand

To: Yakaboski, Greg; Stancil, Tiffany C
Cc: Robert J. Mahon; Grace Taylor

Subject: [External] Urban Medspa & Weight Loss Center - No Review Request re Certificate of Need [IWOV-

IDOCS.FID4997658]

**Date:** Tuesday, April 4, 2023 3:26:19 PM

**CAUTION:** External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you verify. Send all suspicious email as an attachment to Report Spam.

## Good Afternoon:

Per our phone conversation, please note that the following business named, "Urban Medspa & Weight Loss Center," physical address, 8535 Cliff Cameron Drive #116, Charlotte, NC 28269 (Mecklenburg County), is asking for "No review Request," pertaining the "Certificate of Need."

The business is undergoing the change of ownership. It does not involve overnight stay of the clients, does not include any adult care or nursing.

Please let us know if there are any further requirements from our end.

## Thank you, Shubha Anand

**Upcoming Out of Office: Friday, April 21, 2023** 



Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Shubha Anand | FRE Paralegal

7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105-1847 MAIN PHONE: 314.621.5070 | MAIN FAX: 314.621.5065 DIRECT: 314.552.6619 | Extension: 7412 | CELL: 3142295327

SAnand@atllp.com

www.armstrongteasdale.com

Always exceed expectations through teamwork and excellent client service.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

## \*\*\*\*\*\* PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

This transmission and any attached files are privileged, confidential or otherwise the exclusive property of the intended recipient, Armstrong Teasdale LLP or its subsidiaries. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please contact us immediately by email (admin@atllp.com) or by telephone (+1 800.243.5070) and promptly destroy the original transmission and its attachments. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the official business of Armstrong Teasdale LLP or its subsidiaries shall be

understood as neither given nor endorsed by it. Armstrong Teasdale LLP and its subsidiaries may monitor email traffic data. Please read our Global Privacy Policy to find out how Armstrong Teasdale LLP and its subsidiaries process personal information.

Armstrong Teasdale LLP is a Missouri-registered limited liability partnership organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, USA. The London office of Armstrong Teasdale LLP is operated by Armstrong Teasdale Limited, a private limited company registered in England and Wales (Registration No. 08879988), that is authorized and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA No. 657002). The registered office of Armstrong Teasdale Limited is 38-43 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London WC2A 3PE. Please review our International Legal Notices.